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Executive summary: H1 FY23

Revenue & Scale Profitability & Cost Customer & Capital

Individual 
WRP

Rs. bn 37.8 41.1

Market
Share

14.8% 16.1%

Renewal
premium

Rs (Bn.) 108.0 120.1

Growth 21% NM*

Profit After 
Tax (PAT)

Rs (Bn.) 6.8 6.9

Growth 18% NM*

New 
Business 
Margin 
(NBM)

CY 27.6% 26.2%

PY 26.4%

Solvency

Sepô22210% 210%

Marô22 176%

Claim settlement 
ratio (FY22)

Overall 99.6%

Individual 98.7%

AUM

Rs (Bn.) 2,044 2,249

Growth 7% NM*

VNB
Rs (Bn.) 12.6 12.9

Growth 16% NM*

13 th month 
persistency 1

CY 88% 87%

PY 86%

1. Excludes single premium
2. Complaints data (excluding survival and death claims) for FY22 & FY21

*     Not meaningful as previous year numbers are not comparable
#  Pre -Merger numbers exclude Exide Life; Post -Merger numbers include Exide Life

IEV

Rs (Bn.) 330 360

EVOP 17.7% NA

Operating 
exp. ratio

CY 14.3% 14.7%

PY 12.0%

Complaints per 
10K policies 2

CY 25

PY 29

xx Post -Merger basis #xx Pre-Merger Basis #
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Rs bn
Consistent, predictable, sustained performance

1. Including cash payout of Rs 7.3 bn for acquisition of Exide Life, but excluding Exide Lifeôs EV of Rs 29.1 bn

2. Based on Overall APE

3. Excluding single premium

Holistic growth

40 
113 

242 

FY14 FY18 FY22

New business premium

80 122
218

FY14 FY18 FY22

Renewal premium

1.6

6.2

13.2

FY14 FY18 FY22

Protection APE 2

1.6
10.7

48.7

FY14 FY18 FY22

Annuity new business

506 
1,066 

2,042 

Mar 31, 2014 Mar 31, 2018 Mar 31, 2022

AUM

Consistent track record over multiple periods

7.4
9.2

12.8

19.2
21.9

26.8

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY20 FY21 FY22

VNB

102
125

152

207

266
300

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY20 FY21 FY22

Embedded Value 1

71% 81% 87%

FY14 FY18 FY22

13M persistency 3
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55% 61% 60% 57%

22%
19% 19%

17%

14% 13% 14% 18%

9% 7% 6% 8%

FY20 FY21 FY22 H1 FY23

Bancassurance Direct Agency Brokers and others

42.4 
34.2 

53.0 

32.8 

FY20 FY21 FY22 H1 FY23

55%-19%17% 66%

59.7
70.0

81.5 

37.8 41.1

FY20 FY21 FY22 H1 FY23
(Pre-Merger)

H1 FY23
(Post-Merger)

Healthy performance across all key metrics (1/2) *

Balanced product mix 2

Strong CP volumes on the back of higher disbursements 1

Rs bn

11%

15%

8%

32%

23%

11%

Total NBP 

Par

Non Par Savings

ULIP

Protection

Annuity

Group Retirals

1. Based on Credit Protect new business premium 

2. Product Mix is on Post -Merger basis

3. Based on Individual APE on Post -Merger basis

* Numbers include Exide Life metrics from April 1, 2022 onwards, prior years are not comparable # Not meaningful as previous year numbers are not comparable

Strong, sustainable growth

YoY 
growth

YoY Growth

Pvt. mkt 
share 

16%

14.8%

26%

31%

18%

16%

7%2%

Total APE 

17%

15.5%

19%

14.2%

Overall
mkt share 

9.3%9.2%8.1%

11%

14.8%

9.4%

_

Focus on diversified channel mix 3

NM #

16.1%

10.2%
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26.4%
27.6%

26.2%

H1 FY22 H1 FY23

(Pre-Merger)

H1 FY23

(Post-Merger)

86% 88% 87%

52% 54% 51%

H1 FY22 H1 FY23

(Pre-Merger)

H1 FY23

(Post-Merger)

13th 61st

_

Improving Persistency 1

Stable solvency position

Rs bn

1. For individual business; Excluding single premium and fully paid up policies

Steady expansion in New Business Margins

Strong growth in renewal premium

176%
210% 210%

Mar 31, 2022 Sep 30, 2022

(Pre-Merger)

Sep 30, 2022

(Post-Merger)

VNB Growth

16%

Á Margins 

continue to 

improve for 

both existing 

and acquired 

businesses

Healthy performance across all key metrics (2/2)

Á Successfully 

raised Rs 20 

billion of 

equity capital 

in Q2 FY23

Á Improving 

persistency 

trends across 

channel and 

product cohorts

Á Growth backed 

by consistent 

improvement 

in overall 

persistency

21%

89.2
108.0 120.1

H1 FY22 H1 FY23

(Pre-Merger)

H1 FY23

(Post-Merger)
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